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RWY 07  THR ELEV 431 
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DME
KI

KI361
0.3 DME KI
MAPt LOC

MSA

3100

FM ARP

EFKI

25 NM

NOTE
DME required

ILS RDH 55

 ULKEP
A2100+

FAF

IAF
 ROGLU
A3100+
K240-

 LADID
A3100+

IAF / IF

IAF
 ETEVI
A3500+
K240-

3100
067°

 INGIT
A3100 

MAHF

B

Y

0

0

1

1 1

12 2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8 9 10 12131411

1 : 350 000

15 KM

8 NM

MAPt
KI361

LADID
A3100+

 
From

DME KI

2.0 

SDF LOC

DME KI

4.0 ULKEP
5.2 DME KI

FAF LOC

climbing to 3100

Straight ahead to INGIT 

MISSED APPROACH

FAF - MAPt  4.9 NM

Rate of descent

kt

min:sec

ft/min

90

3:18

480

100

2:58

530

120

2:28

640

160

1:51

850

140

2:07

740

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt

APPROACH CHART - ICAO

INSTRUMENT ELEV 484 FT 

THR RWY 07  ELEV 431 FT 

HEIGHTS RELATED TO            KAJAANI AERODROME

              KAJAANI, FINLAND

EFKI AD 2.13 - 1 
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© FINTRAFFIC ANS

                 ILS or LOC RWY 07

23 JAN 2025

3100
247°

067°

067
°

Circling 1060 (580) 1090 (600) 1290 (810) 1420 (930)

ILS CAT I

LOC

 590 (160)  600 (170)
    

 612 (182)  624 (194)

 770 (340)

OCA (H) A B C D

LOC W/O SDF 1080 (650)

PBN

GNSS required
RNP APCH

RADIO DATA

EMERG

ATIS (EN)

AFIS

  

121.500

118.225

118.100

SPEED in KT

ELEV, ALT and HGT in FT

DIST in NM

TR in brackets are TRUE 

BRG are MAG

 027°10'  027°20'  027°30'  027°40'  027°50'  028°00'  028°10'

 027°10'  027°20'  027°30'  027°40'  027°50'  028°00'  028°10'  028°20'

30'

 64°

20'

 64°

10'

 64°

00'

 64°

30'

64°

20'

64°

10'

64°

00'

64°

      1167

      1153

      1132

      1061

      2018

      1326       1023

1018      

      856 

      1119

      937 
      871 

 765 
     

 788      

     

 858      

  966      

      1106 

 1118      

      942  

      785  

     1170 

     

1027 

526

     
 892 



ID Type Flyover LVL Speed

ID Type Flyover LVL Speed

ID Type Flyover LVL Speed

ID INBD TR Speed TIME DIST NM
LADID 079.6°T K230- 1 MIN -
INGIT 259.6°T K230- 1 MIN -

CAT GPA
I 3.00° 55 FT5.24 % (3.00°)

EFKI AD 2.13 - 2 © FINTRAFFIC ANS 23 JAN 2025

WPT COORD FINAL APPROACH PARAMETERS
SEE PAGE EFKI AD 2.15 - 1 LOC Gradient ILS RDH

067° Left A3100
247° Right A3100

A3100

RNAV Holdings
INBD MAG Turn Direction MNM HLDG LVL

A900+
- - -

050 DF INGIT MAHF Y

067° 080.1°T -
040 CA - - -

A2100+

030 TF KI361 MAPt
LOC Y

A3100+
066° 079.2°T 5.1

020 TF ULKEP FAF
LOC -

349.3°T 5.0
010 TF LADID IF -

Constraints

I07
ETEVI

RNP APCH

005 IF ETEVI IAF - A3500+ K240-
336°

A3100

EFKI ILS or LOC RWY 07
PROC ID
NAV SPEC SEQ NR P/T WPT MAG GEO TR DIST NM

A900+
- - -

050 DF INGIT MAHF Y

067° 080.1°T -
040 CA - - -

A2100+

030 TF KI361 MAPt
LOC Y

079.2°T 5.1
020 TF ULKEP FAF

LOC -

Constraints

I07
LADID

RNP APCH

010 IF LADID IAF/IF - A3100+
066°

A3100

EFKI ILS or LOC RWY 07
PROC ID
NAV SPEC SEQ NR P/T WPT MAG GEO TR DIST NM

A900+
- - -

050 DF INGIT MAHF Y

067° 080.1°T -
040 CA - - -

A2100+

030 TF KI361 MAPt
LOC Y

A3100+
066° 079.2°T 5.1

020 TF ULKEP FAF
LOC -

169.2°T 5.0
010 TF LADID IF -

Constraints

I07
ROGLU

RNP APCH

005 IF ROGLU IAF - A3100+ K240-
156°

EFKI ILS or LOC RWY 07 RNAV PROC CODING TABLES

EFKI ILS or LOC RWY 07
PROC ID
NAV SPEC SEQ NR P/T WPT MAG GEO TR DIST NM


